Federal Aviation  southwest Region

Administration Louisiana / New Mexico Airports District
Office

10101 Hillwood Parkway | Fort Worth, TX 76177 | 817 222 5640

ADO STAFF

Staff Title Phone Email
Justin Barker Manager 817-222-5628  Justin.Barker@faa.gov
Michael Branum Assistant Manager 817-222-5646 | Michael.Branum@faa.gov
Keith Ellis Airports Program Specialist 817-222-5640 Keith.A.Ellis@faa.gov
Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer 817-222-5647  Andy.Velayos@faa.gov
Jean Gamarra Civil Engineer 817-222-5522  Jean.Gamarra@faa.gov
Sarah Young Civil Engineer 817-222-5643  Sarah.J.Young@faa.gov
Brittany Smith Planner 817-222-5654  Brittany.M.Smith@faa.gov
Darvin Messer Environmental Protection 817-222-5601  Orville.D.Messer@faa.gov

Specialist
Daniel Bly Program Manager 817-222-4328  Daniel.S.Bly@faa.gov
Jamie Fuller Civil Engineer 817-222-4332  James.A.Fuller@faa.gov
Jeremy Dennis Civil Engineer 817-222-5617  Jeremy.B.Dennis@faa.gov
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TEAM ASSIGNMENTS (NEW MEXICO

LOCATION  SPONSOR  TEAM ROLES |
Alamogordo Alamogordo — White Jean Gamarra Main POC
Sands Regional Airport Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
(ALM)
Albuquerque Albuquerque International | Sarah Young Main POC
(ABQ) Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
Albuquerque Double Eagle (AEG) Sarah Young Main POC
Jeremy Dennis Lead Civil Engineer
Angel Fire Angel Fire (AXX) Jamie Fuller Main POC
Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
Artesia Artesia Municipal (ATS) Sarah Young Main POC
Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
Aztec Aztec (N19) Jean Gamarra Main POC
Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
Belen Alexander Municipal Andy Velayos Main POC
(BRG) Jeremy Dennis Lead Civil Engineer
Carlsbad Cavern City Air Terminal | Sarah Young Main POC
(CNM) Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
Carrizozo Carrizozo Municipal (F37) Jean Gamarra Main POC
Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
Clayton Clayton (CAQ) Jamie Fuller Main POC
Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
Clovis Clovis Municipal Andy Velayos Main POC
(CVN) Sarah Young Lead Civil Engineer
Conchas Dam Conchas Lake (E89) Daniel Bly Main POC
Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
Crownpoint Crownpoint (OE8) Darvin Messer Main POC
Sarah Young Lead Civil Engineer
Deming Deming Municipal Jamie Fuller Main POC
(DMN) Sarah Young Lead Civil Engineer
Dulce Dulce (24N) Darvin Messer Main POC
Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
Espanola San Juan Pueblo Darvin Messer Main POC
(E14) Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
Farmington Four Corners Regional Brittan Smith Main POC
(FMN) Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
Fort Sumner Fort Sumner Daniel Bly Main POC
Municipal (FSU) Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
Gallup Gallup Municipal (GUP) Jeremy Dennis Main POC
Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer
Glenwood Glenwood (E94) Andy Velayos Main POC
Jean Gamarra Lead Civil Engineer
Grants Grants — Milan Andy Velayos Main POC
Municipal (GNT) Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer

Effective October 2024



LOCATION
Hatch

Hobbs

Jal

Las Cruces
Las Vegas
Lordsburg
Los Alamos
Lovington
Magdalena
Moriarty
Navajo Dam
Portales
Questa
Raton
Reserve
Roswell
Ruidoso
Santa Fe*
Santa Fe
Santa Rosa
Santa Teresa

Shiprock

SPONSOR
Hatch Municipal (E05)

Lea County —
Hobbs (HOB)

Lea County — Jal (E26)

Las Cruces
International (LRU)

Las Vegas Municipal
(LVS)

Lordsburg Municipal
(LSB)

Los Alamos (LAM)

Lea County — Zip
Franklin (E06)

Magdalena (N29)
Moriarty Municipal (OEQ)
Navajo State Park (1V0)
Portales Municipal (PRZ)
Questa Municipal (N24)

Raton Municipal —
Crews Field (RTN)

Reserve (T16)

Roswell Industrial Air
Center (ROW)

Sierra Blanca Regional
(SRR)

State of New Mexico -
System Plans (*NMS)

Santa Fe Municipal
(SAF)

Santa Rosa Municipal
(SXU)

Dona Ana County - Santa
Teresa (DNA)

Shiprock Airstrip (5V5)
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LOCATION SPONSOR

Silver City Grant County (SVC)

Socorro Socorro Municipal
(ONM)

Springer Springer Municipal (S42)

Taos Taos Municipal (SKX)

Truth Or Truth Or Consequences

Consequences  Municipal (TCS)

Tucumcari Tucumcari Municipal
(TCC)

Vaughn Vaughn Municipal (N17)

Zuni Pueblo Zuni Replacement (XNI)
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